# 503488845 09/21/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3535470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WERNGARD CZECHTIZKY	04/04/2014
JOHN WESTON	04/05/2014
NILS RACKELMANN	04/03/2014
VOLKER KRAFT	04/03/2014
PETRA ARNDT	04/05/2014
KLAUS WIRTH	04/03/2014
HEINZ GOEGELEIN	04/07/2014
OLAF RITZELER	04/07/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANOFI
Street Address:	54 RUE LA BOETIE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14772375

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)913-0003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-1190-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS M. LEONARD
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas M. Leonard/

PATENT 503488845 REEL: 036614 FRAME: 0600

DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2015
Total Attachments: 6	
source=15-1190-WO-US (2015-09-21) /	Assignment#page1.tif
source=15-1190-WO-US (2015-09-21)	Assignment#page2.tif
source=15-1190-WO-US (2015-09-21)	Assignment#page3.tif
source=15-1190-WO-US (2015-09-21)	Assignment#page4.tif
source=15-1190-WO-US (2015-09-21)	Assignment#page5.tif
source=15-1190-WO-US (2015-09-21)	Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036614 FRAME: 0601

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to Sanofi (Assignee), 54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. DE2013/027, entitled

## Substituted chroman-6-yloxy-cycloalkanes and their use as pharmaceuticals

And for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority applications:

European Patent (EP): EP Application Filing Date: March 8, 2013 EP Application Filing No.: 13305263.9

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said application(s), and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we state that 1/we am/are an original inventor(s) of the claimed invention and authorize the filing of a patent application for the claimed invention.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

	(City and Nation)	on this the day of April, 2014
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Werngard Czechtizky c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, 65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
	Witnessed by:	S Wasi

PATENT REEL: 036614 FRAME: 0602

Signed at	PERKANIA G	ermany -	on this	the day of A	mark 2014
·	(City and Nation)				, ACA T
	Signature:	TTLA. 1	200. <b>T</b> ali		
	Signature: Inventor's Name:	lehe Mastes	C30474764 124 14 14 14		
	Residential Address:		n, Germany		
				<u>/^3</u>	J
	Witnessed by:	4 · / L		Jan Jan San San San San San San San San San S	Language
		1/57	7047E0	<u> </u>	- 24
		() W 1 1	Mark and Mark	0.000	or the Car
Signed at			con this	day of	2013
william at	(City and Nation)	***************************************	On ttos	day or	, 2018
	Signature:				
	Inventor's Name:	Nils Rackelmar	m		
	Residential Address;	c/o Sanofi-Avei	ntis Deutschland	GmbH, 65926 Frankfur	t am Main, Germany
	Witnessed by:	***************************************			
Signed at	(City and Nation)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	on this	day of	, 2014
	(City and Mattern)				
	Signature:				
	Inventor's Name:	Volker Kraft			
	Residential Address:	c/o Sanofi-Aver	itis Deutschland	GmbH, 65926 Frankfur	t am Main, Germany
	Witnessed by:		***************************************		
Signed at			on this	day of	, 2014
	(City and Nation)				
	00				
	Signature: Inventor's Name:		*******************************	<b></b>	
	Residential Address:		ich, Germany		
			,		
	Witnessed by:				
				***************************************	***************************************
Signed at			on this	duv af	2814
	(City and Nation)		man yer and a	day of	
	Signature:		***************************************		
	Inventor's Name:		and a second	W. T. V. AMAGE	
	residential Address;	cio Sanoti-Aver	ms Doutschiand (	SmbH, 68926 Frankfur	t am Main, Germany
	22.50				
	Witnessed by:			***************************************	***************************************

Signed at	·	***************************************	on this		day of		, 2014
	(City and Nation)						
	Signature:		^				
	Inventor's Name:						
	Residential Address:	: 60/75 Reikneim	i, Germany				
	Witnessed by:					***************************************	
C:				7		/ 7	
orgued at	(City and Nation)		on mis		day 01	-14 pt 13	, 2014
	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		a 1	Street will street			
	Signature:	12	CCCACA	and the second	incologisti incoller.		
	Inventor's Name:	Nils Rackelman		and Street	LUI GRAGA G	^ C.F	
	Residential Address:	cun asmoni-wast	ms rosustan	ma om	ಬಣ, ಅವಶವಹ ಕ	rankium am wai	n, Germany
	Witnessed by:	2. Kost					
				n. No. No. No. No. no	***************************************		
						8	
Signed at			on this		day of		2014
	(City and Nation)		/			•	
	Signature:	Volker Krafi	Euro				
	Inventor's Name:	Volker Kraft					
	Residential Address:	c/o Sanofi-Aven	itis Deutschia	ind Gm	bH, 65926 F	rankfurt am Mai	n, Germany
	Williagonal tour	9. Naga					
	Witnessed by:					***************************************	•••••
		**************************************					
Signed at			on this		day of		2014
	(City and Nation)			•••••	500.9 500		
	62						
	Signature: Inventor's Name:	Petra Arndt	*******				
	Residential Address:	64404 Bickenba	ch, Germany				
	Witnessed by:	***************************************	***************************************		,		
Signed at			on this	3	đạy cấ	1 Dowl	2614
	(City and Nation)				any or	······	2019
		Man S	1.00				
	Signature:						
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Klaus Wirth c/o Sanofi-Aven	tis Deutschla	nd Gmi	ын. 65926 F	rankfuri sm Msi	n Germanu
					her 15 and a space of	The state of the s	ert somestemek
	Witnessed by:	<u> 2469 j.                                    </u>	***************************************		A444444444		
		N.J.	2/3				

Signed at		On	thic	day of	MARC
	(City and Nation)			. 797 VA	ACC 9
	Signature; Inventor's Name; Residential Address;	John Weston 66779 Kelkheim, Germ:			
	Witnessed by:		·····		
Signed at	(City and Nation)	08	his	day of	, 2014
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Nils Rackelmann c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deu		H, 65926 Frankfu	irt am Main, Germany
	Witnessed by:			***************************************	
Signed at	(City and Nation)	ōn t	his	day of	, 2014
	Inventor's Name:	Volker Kraft c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deut		1, 65926 Frankfu	rt am Main, Germany
	Witnessed by:		AA 5, - A - B - L - B - L - B - B - B - B - B - B	·····	
Signed at	(City and Nation)	L. Germany on t		day of	<u>075                                    </u>
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Petra Arndt 64404 Bickenbach, Geyr	nand		
	Witnessed by:				
Signed at	(City and Nation)	on the	nis	day of	. 2014
		Klaus Wirth Lo Sanofi-Aventis Deut		8, 65926 Frankful	ri am Main, Germany
	Witnessed by:			<b></b>	

			1/2 <i>572</i> 2	<u></u>	
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	TOTAL CONTRA	235683		
	Witnessed by:	aleng f	) Ozaktai	<u> Mest</u>	<u>len Jajozi</u>
Signed at	(City and Nation)		on this	day of	, 2014
	Signature: Inventor's Name; Residential Address;	Olaf Ritzeler c/o Sanofi-Av		 GmbH, 65926 Frankfu	rt am Main, Germany

Signed at	ICha and Nadana		on this	dayinf		2834
	(City and Nation)			manufacture and the	***************************************	. 2019
	Signature:					
	Inventor's Name:	Heinz Goegelein		**********		
	Residential Address:	60528 Frankfurt, G	ermany			
	Witnessed by:					***********
en i			ce.	e de esta	a sa	
Signed at	(F21		_on this <u> </u>	day of	Hyperel	, 2014
	(City and Nation)	1990 )			••	
			4./			
		Olaf Ritzeler	ages.			
	Residential Address:	clo SanotilAventis	Dautschland	GmbH, 65926 Fra	inkfurt am Main, Gi	omany
				•	•	

3/3

PATENT REEL: 036614 FRAME: 0607